

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Humboldt Park Branch Library Addition and Renovations

Contract Number: 1534

General Contractor: Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$263,160.22

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/3/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7 )

CONTRACTOR TYLER LANE CONSTRUCTION

4/20/2012

Project Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition

Job Location 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois PBC Project # 1534

Public Building Commission Of Chicago

Owner

SS STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF COOK 1
The affliant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affldavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO. Owner, under Contract No.1534 dated the 29th day of December, 2011, for the following project. Hunboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #3

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty & 22/00ollars
(\$253,160.22)mider the terms of said Contract;
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, changes, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated.

							Work C	Work Completed					
CSI Designation	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amt	Change Orders	Adj Contract Amt  % Complete	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net prev billing	net amt due	balance
01320	Coordinated Constr proj Con 18W140 Butterfield Rd Oakbrook Terr, II. 68158	Scheduling	23,455.00		23,455.00	36%	7,522.00	1,000.00	8,522.00	852.20	6,769.80	900.00	15,785.20
01353	IDC Green Solutions 4029 N. Kenneth Chicago, IL. 60641	EED Service	28,000.00		28,000.00	33%	6,222.22	3,111.11	9,333.33	933.33	5,600.00	2,800.00	19,600.00
02070	Terra Demolition 2921 Emst Street Franklin Park, II. Demolition 60131	Demolition	22,000.00		22,000.00	20%	0.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	440.00	00.0	3,960.00	18,040.00
01731	TBD .	Sawcutting	9,950.00		9,950.00	%0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,950.00
02317	Environmental Analysis Inc. 348 N. Ashland. Suite 2C Chicago, IL. 60607	Soil Analysis	1,900.00		1,900.00	100%	1,900.00	0.00	1,900.00	190.00	1,710.00	0.00	190.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE 1	4GE 1		85,305.00	0.00	85,305.00	28%	15,644,22	8,511.11	24 155.33	2,415.53	14,079.80	7,660.00	63,565.20

				<b>,</b>		·			<del></del>
balance	5,021.80	48,338.84	20,000.00	18,776.60	15,800.00	60,750.00	15,500.00	67,000.00	251,187.24
net amt due	2,531.25	10,009.93	0.00	7,223.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,700.00	49,464.58
net prev billing	5,521.95	14,151.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,300.00	52,973.18
retainage	894.80	2,684.57	0.00	802.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,000.00	11,381.97
Total to date	8,948.00	26,845.73	0.00	8,026.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,000.00	113,819.73
Current ·	2,812.50	11,122.14	0.00	8,026.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,000.00	54,960.64
Previous	6,135.50	15,723.59	. 000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,000.00	58,859.09
% Complete	98%	%26	%0	31%	%0	%0	%0	54%	32.19%
Adj Contract Amt  % Complete	13,075.00	72,500.00	20,000.00	26,000.00	15,800.00	60,750.00	15,500.00	130,000.00	353,625.00.
Change Orders									0.00
Original contract amt	13,075.00	72,500.00	20,000.00	26,000,00	15,800.00	60,750.00	15,500.00	130,000.00	353,625.00
Type of Work	Surveying	Excavation	Paving	Site Plumbing	Fencing	Landscaping / Irrigation	Perm Pavers	Concrete	
Subcontractor Name & Address	Sanchez & Assoc P.C. 8605 W. Bryn Mawr Ste 305 Chgo, IL 60631	Jem Development, Inc. 7221 West 59th Street Summit, IL.	alt 60th 3804	Dan Dee Sewer Construction, Inc. 729 S. Vine Park Ridge, II. 60068	тво	Briar Patch Lndscpng Srvcs 2450 N. California Chgo, IL. 60647	CR Schmidt 29W002 Main Street Suite · 201A. Warrenville, IL	D&B Constr 400 W. 76th St #330 Chicago, IL 60620	
CSI Designation	02300	02300	02783	02601	02820	02900; 02810	02550	03300	SUBTOTAL PAGE 2

				<b>,</b>	<b></b>			····
balance	195,500.00	45,159.50	97,437.50	33,000.00	7,000.00	41,325.19	60,000.00	479,422.19
net amt due	0.00	145,120.50	9,562.50	0.00	0.00	1,674.81	0.00	156,357.81
net prev billing	4,500.00	5,220.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,720.00
retainage	500.00	16,704.50	1,062.50	0.00	00.00	186.09	0.00	18,453.09
Total to date	5,000.00	167,045.00	10,625.00	0.00	0.00	1,860.90	0.00	184,530.90
Current	0.00	161,245.00	10,625.00	0.00	0.00	1,860.90	0.00	173,730.90
Previous	5,000.00	5,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,800.00
% Complete	3%	85% ·	10%	9 %0	%0	4%	%ó	29%
Adj Contract Amt % Complete	200,000.00	195,500.00	107,000.00	33,000.00	7,000.00	43,000.00	60,000.00	645,500.00
Change Orders				·				
Original contract amt	200'000'00	195,500.00	107,000.00	33,000.00	7,000.00	43,000.00	60,000.00	645,500.00
Type of Work	Masonry	Steel	Rough Carpentry- Framing, Doors Frames Hardware Install, 107,000 Drywall & Taping, Accoustic	rch. Woodwork	Fireproofing	Metal panels	Roofing	
Subcontractor Name & Address	All Masonry Constr Co Inc, 1414 W Willow St Chicago, IL 60622	Romero Stl Co 1300 W. Main St Melrose Park, II. 60160	ç ;	Custom Design Cabinetry 964 Washington Ave, South Beloit, IL 61080	ASC Frpring Inc. F 607 Church Rd Elgin, IL 60123	CEI Composite Materials 110 Division Street Manchester,	A1 Roofing Company 1425 Chase Avenue Elk Grove Village, II. 60007	GE3
CSI Designation	04810	05120	Dumex Constructio Constructio 106105 / 08110 8236 Long Avenue 09511 Burbank, II 60503	06402	07811	07710	07542	SUBTOTAL PAGE 3

				-					
balance	17,825.00	28,300.00	84,697.00	20,500.00	21,400.00	10,400.00	4,500.00	3,060.00	190,682.00
net amt due	675.00	0.00	000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	675.00
net prev billing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
retainage	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00
Total to date	750.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	750.00
Current	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0000	0.00	0.00	0.00	750.00
Previous	0.00	00.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0000	0.00	0.00	0.00
% Complete	0.04 0	0.00	0 %0	0 %0	»o	0 %0	3 %0	J %0	%0
Adj Contract Amt  % Complete	18,500.00	28,300.00	84,697.00	20,500.00	21,400.00	10,400.00	4,500.00	3,060.00	191,357.00
Change Orders									
Original contract amt	18,500.00	28,300.00	84,697.00	20,500.00	21,400.00	10,400.00	4,500.00	3,060.00	191,357.00
Type of Work	Doors/ Frames & Hardware (Supply)		Ceramic Tile, Rubber Floor & Base	Terrazzo Flooring	Painting	Toliet Partitions	Toliet Accessories	Signage	
Subcontractor Name & Address	Edward Stauber Whisle Hdwe 2105 Nrthwstm Ave Waukegan, IL. 60087	Lake Shore Glass & Mirror 2150 W. 32nd St Windows / Chicago, IL Glazing 60608	avid's ng V. Irving Road a, IL. 60143	TBD	Durango Painting, Inc. 2846 Coastal Drive Aurora, II. 60503	TBD	TBD	Poblocki Sign Co Inc 922 S 70th St Milwaukee, WI 53214	GE 4
CSI Designation	08110	08911	09310/09652	09402	09912	10155	10801	10431	SUBTOTAL PAGE 4

State-off-teached   State-off-teached   Type of Work   Original conteact   Original
Subcontraction   Subcontraction   Subcontract of Notice   Subcontraction   Subcontraction   Subcontraction   Subcontraction   Subcontraction   Subcontract of Notice   Subcontract   S
Sub-contractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change   Add Contract Anti % Complete   Previous   Current   Total to date   retainage   net prev billing
Subcontractor   Name & Address   Type of Work   Original contract   Orders   Adj Contract Amt   % Complete   Previous   Current   Total to date   retainage   TBD   Shelving   28,830.00   Co00   Co
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change ant   Total to date   Teb
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change   Adj Contract Anni & Complete   Previous   Current anni anni anni anni anni anni anni an
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change   Adj Contract Amt   % Complete
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change amt   Orders   Adj Contract Amt   % Complete amt   Andrews   Shelving   28,830.00   28,830.00   0.00
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original contract   Change
Subcontractor   Type of Work   Original
Subcontractor Name & Address TBD V P.S. Coyote Plumbing Flumbing Flumbing Flumbing Flumbing Flumbing Flumbing Flumbing Flumbing State Air Design Systems, Inc. 12011 West 911st Street News Tooling Street Street News Tooling II. 60480 Applied Controls. III. 60480 New Frontier Flumbing Tool Butterfield Road Warranville, III. 60555 Flumbing Flumbi

				,					
balance	120,000.00	60,000.00		2,440.80	4,500.00	154,629.59	107,949.19	449,519.58	1,854,896.22
net amt due	0.00	0.00		0.00	00.00	22,020.20	15,372.64	37,392.84	263,160.22
net prev billing	0.00	0.00		21,967.20	40,500.00	8,629.21	6,024.17	77,120.58	165,593.56
retainage	0.00	0.00		2,440.80	4,500.00.	3,405.49	2,377.42	12,723.71	47,639.31
Total to date	0.00	0.00		24,408.00	45,000.00	34,054.90	23,774.23	127,237.13	476,393.09
Current	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	24,466.89	17,080.71	41,547.60	292,400.25
Previous	0.00	0.00		24,408.00	45,000.00	9,588.01	6,693.52	85,689.53	183,992.84
% Complete	. %0	%0	-	100%	100%	18%	18%	23%	20.86%
Adj Contract Amt % Complete	120,000.00	60,000,00		24,408.00	45,000.00	185,279.00	129,346.00	564,033.00	2,283,650.00
Change Orders				,				0.00	0.00
Original contract amt	120,000.00	60,000.00		24,408.00	45,000.00	185,279.00	129,346.00	564,033.00	2,283,650.00
Type of Work				Bond	Mobilzation	General Conditions	ОН&Р		
Subcontractor Name & Address	Commissions Contingency Fund	Owner Allowance		Tyler Lane Construction 4200 West Victoria Chicago, IL 60646	\GE 6				
SSI Designation		·						SUBTOTAL PAGE 6	TOTAL

#### **PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO**

## EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 7 of 7)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 2,283,650.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$476,393.09
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ •	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$47,639.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 2,283,650.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$428,753.78
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$165,593.56
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 2,283,650.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$263,160.22
·		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,854,896.22

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

Vince Vácala Vice-President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of April. 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:  $\Box$ 

OFFICIAL SEAL MARIE USDROWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/0

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### **EXHIBIT B**

STATE OF ILLINOIS	}		
	} SS	. •	•
COUNTY OF COOK	}		

### CONTRACTOR'S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: TYLER LANE CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, an <u>Illinois</u> corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No.1534 dated the 29th day of December, 2011, to COMPLETION

for

### HUMBOLDT PARK LIBRARY RENOVATION & ADDITION 1601 N. TROY CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty & 22/00 Dollars (\$263,160.22)

on the adjusted contract price of

S

2,283,650.00

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of Illinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by Vince Vacala, its Vice-President and attested by Jim Sideris, its Controller on this 20th day of April 2012, pursuant to authority given by the President of said Corporation.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Jim Sideris

Name: Tyler Lane Construction

11/ /

Name Vince Vacala

Vice-President